504697196 12/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4743918

		NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ					
		Nam	Name			Execution Date
SHAWN BASHORE						12/05/2017
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	NIGHTIN	NIGHTINGALE HOME HEALTHCARE, INC.				
Street Address:	3535 EA	3535 EAST 96TH STREET				
Internal Address:	SUITE 1	SUITE 130				
City:		INDIANAPOLIS				
State/Country:		INDIANA				
Postal Code:	46240	46240				
Patent Number:	9	668328				
		017\007	7504			
Fax Number:	(3	317)637-7		at is uns	uccessi	ul, it will be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	(3 be sent to t	the e-ma	il address first; if th			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone:	(3 be sent to f f provided; 3	the e-ma if that is 17-634-3	il address first; if th unsuccessful, it wi 456			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email:	(3 be sent to t f provided; 3 D	the e-ma if that is 17-634-3 Docketdep	<i>il address first; if the unsuccessful, it wi</i> 456 ot@uspatent.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(3 be sent to f f provided; 3 D : C	<i>the e-ma</i> <i>if that is</i> 17-634-3 Docketdep CHRISTO	<i>il address first; if the unsuccessful, it wi</i> 456 ot@uspatent.com PHER A. BROWN			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(3 be sent to t f provided; 3 D : C 1	the e-ma if that is 17-634-3 Oocketdep CHRISTO 11 MONU	<i>il address first; if the unsuccessful, it wil</i> 456 ot@uspatent.com PHER A. BROWN JMENT CIRCLE			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(3 <i>be sent to t</i> f <i>provided;</i> 3 D : C 1 S	the e-ma if that is 17-634-3 Docketdep CHRISTO 11 MONU GUITE 370	<i>il address first; if the unsuccessful, it wil</i> 456 ot@uspatent.com PHER A. BROWN JMENT CIRCLE	ll be sen		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(3 <i>be sent to t</i> f <i>provided;</i> 3 □ 0 : C 1 S 	the e-ma if that is 17-634-3 Docketdep CHRISTO 11 MONU GUITE 370	<i>il address first; if the unsuccessful, it wil</i> 456 ot@uspatent.com PHER A. BROWN JMENT CIRCLE 00 OLIS, INDIANA 4620	ll be sen		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(3 <i>be sent to t</i> <i>f provided;</i> 3 D : C 1 S IN NUMBER:	the e-ma if that is 317-634-3 Docketdep CHRISTO 11 MONU SUITE 370 NDIANAP	<i>il address first; if the unsuccessful, it wil</i> 456 ot@uspatent.com PHER A. BROWN JMENT CIRCLE 00 OLIS, INDIANA 4620	ll be sen		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(3 <i>be sent to t</i> <i>f provided;</i> 3 D : C 1 S IN NUMBER:	the e-ma if that is 317-634-3 Docketdep CHRISTO 11 MONU SUITE 370 NDIANAP 4019 SUZ	<i>il address first; if the unsuccessful, it wil</i> 456 ot@uspatent.com PHER A. BROWN JMENT CIRCLE 00 OLIS, INDIANA 4620	ll be sen		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(3 <i>be sent to t</i> <i>f provided;</i> 3 D : C 1 S IN NUMBER:	the e-ma if that is 17-634-3 Docketdep CHRISTO 11 MONU SUITE 370 NDIANAP 4019 SUZ /Suz	<i>il address first; if the unsuccessful, it wil</i> 456 ot@uspatent.com PHER A. BROWN JMENT CIRCLE 00 OLIS, INDIANA 4620 57-4 ZETTE L. DAVIS	ll be sen		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N VAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	(3 <i>be sent to t</i> <i>f provided;</i> 3 D : C 1 S IN NUMBER:	the e-ma if that is 17-634-3 Docketdep CHRISTO 11 MONU SUITE 370 NDIANAP 4019 SUZ /Suz	<i>il address first; if the unsuccessful, it wil</i> 456 ot@uspatent.com PHER A. BROWN JMENT CIRCLE 00 OLIS, INDIANA 4620 57-4 ETTE L. DAVIS eette L. Davis/	ll be sen		

ASSIGNMENT

For good, valuable and sufficient considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I assign, transfer and quitclaim to Nightingale Home Healthcare, Inc., all of the entire right, title and interest I have or may claim to have (including rights to enforce for past damages), in all countries and application types (including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions), in United States Patent No. 9,668,328 entitled "Night-light and alert system" for which I executed a declaration and the subject matter disclosed and claimed therein. I represent and warrant that I have not at any time made any assignment or license of any right, title or interest in or under United States Patent No. 9,668,328 to any party other than Nightingale Home Healthcare, Inc.

Inventor's signature

Date OS Dec 17

Full Name:

Shawn Bashore

Residence:

Carmel, Indiana